

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell Solicitation No : CO-00247

San Antonio Water System **Solicitation Vendor Price List**

Run Date 01/14/2019

Job # : 16-6004

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Contract No :

Proposal : Micron Pump Station and Additional Well

Time And Date : January 14, 2019 at 10:00 AM

Price List

		SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00247 - 1_ALSAY INC			CO-00247 - 2_WEISINGER INCORPORATED			CO-00247 - 3_HYDRO RESOURCES MII CONTINENT, INC.		
_ine Item No No					Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
2 2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Sound Wall - furnish, install & remove	LF	\$230.00	300	\$69,000.00	\$195.00	300	\$58,500.00	\$260.00	300	\$78,000.00
3 3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	42-inch Diameter Conductor casing	LS	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$60,080.00	1	\$60,080.00	\$78,000.00	1	\$78,000.00
4 4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Drill pilot bore hole to top of Edwards Aquifer	LF	\$300.00	520	\$156,000.00	\$400.00	520	\$208,000.00	\$300.00	520	\$156,000.00
5 5	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Geophysical Log of pilot hole	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$27,500.00	1	\$27,500.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00
6 6	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Ream pilot borehole to min 36" diameter for 30" surface casing	LF	\$300.00	520	\$156,000.00	\$430.00	520	\$223,600.00	\$320.00	520	\$166,400.00
77	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Caliper survey and continuous alignment survey of 36" reamed pilot hole	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
8 8	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Furnish, install & cement 30" diameter, 0.50" surface casing	LF	\$500.00	520	\$260,000.00	\$400.00	520	\$208,000.00	\$350.00	520	\$182,000.00
9 9	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Drill pilot borehole through the Edwards Aquifer	LF	\$400.00	500	\$200,000.00	\$400.00	500	\$200,000.00	\$170.00	500	\$85,000.00
10 10	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Geophysical logging of pilot borehole in Edwards Aquifer	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$27,500.00	1	\$27,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
11 11	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Abondonment of pilot hole, complete	LF	\$25.00	1,020	\$25,500.00	\$1.00	1,020	\$1,020.00	\$65.00	1,020	\$66,300.00
12 12	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Ream pilot borehole to min 24" diameter in Edwards Aquifer	LF	\$500.00	500	\$250,000.00	\$430.00	500	\$215,000.00	\$185.00	500	\$92,500.00
13 13	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Caliper Survey of reamed borehole in Edwards Aquifer	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
14 14	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Furnish, install and remove 2,500 gpm pump system for well development and pretesting	LS	\$85,000.00	1	\$85,000.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$47,000.00	1	\$47,000.00
15 15	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Perform development testing w/ test pump and pretesting	HR	\$500.00	28	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	28	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	28	\$11,200.00
16 16	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Acidization of Edwards Aquifer production zone	GAL	\$9.00	30,000	\$270,000.00	\$2.50	30,000	\$75,000.00	\$3.00	30,000	\$90,000.00
17 17	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove & dispose of acid residual	GAL	\$2.00	60,000	\$120,000.00	\$0.20	60,000	\$12,000.00	\$1.40	60,000	\$84,000.00
18 18	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Furnish, install and remove 8,000 gpm pump system for well develoment and testing	LS	\$87,000.00	1	\$87,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$272,000.00	1	\$272,000.00
19 19	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Furnish, install and remove temporary piping to convey development and pump test waters to box culvert	LS	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00
20 20	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Perform development testing with test pump	HR	\$750.00	48	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	48	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	48	\$48,000.00
21 21	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Perform step test and constant discharge pump test	HR	\$750.00	58	\$43,500.00	\$250.00	58	\$14,500.00	\$1,000.00	58	\$58,000.00
22 22	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Perform water quality sampling and analysis	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,390.00	1	\$3,390.00
23 23	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Perform well disinfection and sampling for coliform	LS	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00
24 24	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Perform final well color video log	LS	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
25 25	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Additional hours-pumping for constant discharge pump testing	HR	\$500.00	30	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	30	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	30	\$30,000.00
26 26	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Standby time at direction of SAWS	HR	\$500.00	100	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	100	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	100	\$60,000.00
27 27	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Perform site restoration	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00
28	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$142,480.00	1	\$142,480.00	\$205,000.00	1	\$205,000.00
	1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Total			\$2,300,000.00			\$1,567,280.00			\$2,276,290.00

							CO-00247 - 1_ALSAY INC			CO-00247 - 2_WEISINGER			CO-00247 - 3_HYDRO RESOURCES MID-		
										INCORPORATED			CONTINENT, INC.		
Li	1e	Item	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
N	•	No													
Calendar Days To Complete :		180													